
2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-39   Conf: 7-21   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 7-15
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Grant (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Koch (5), French (1), Haggadone (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Guilford 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(124-151), Koch (39-51), French (14-15), Guilford (14-17), Houser (14-19), Stuck (14-15), Pollard (6-6), Thompson (6-6), Dombrowski (5-
7), Kelly (5-6), Eggers (4-6), Grant (2-2), Haggadone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Curry, Whitnee .340 50-50 141 13 48 3 0 0 17 51 .362 20 1 17 0 .426 0 9 2-2 102 97 5 .975
4 Shwaluk, Paige .280 53-53 168 34 47 5 3 0 8 58 .345 19 5 17 0 .370 0 3 16-19 97 82 5 .973
2 Koch, Haley .273 45-43 121 11 33 5 0 2 14 44 .364 9 2 18 0 .333 0 2 1-1 151 20 5 .972
10 French, Rayna .272 50-48 147 15 40 4 0 2 22 50 .340 8 1 15 0 .312 1 3 4-5 66 27 6 .939
5 Emerick, Reagan .268 51-48 127 15 34 3 2 0 5 41 .323 11 0 23 0 .326 0 2 9-12 38 89 6 .955
16 Grant, Shaelyn .250 51-50 144 18 36 4 1 10 28 72 .500 5 9 37 0 .316 0 5 1-1 91 1 7 .929
6 Shwaluk, Maddie .223 49-48 112 12 25 7 0 0 16 32 .286 7 3 21 0 .287 0 10 5-6 52 1 3 .946
22 Juntunen, Sophie .217 41-41 92 7 20 5 0 0 7 25 .272 9 2 23 0 .298 1 5 0-0 267 5 2 .993
11 Mengel, Brittney .277 27-12 47 8 13 0 0 0 2 13 .277 3 0 11 0 .320 0 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
3 Haggadone, Emilee .261 27-14 46 2 12 0 0 1 3 15 .326 2 0 13 0 .292 0 1 0-0 9 3 2 .857
23 Freiberg, Ruth .250 34-25 40 4 10 2 0 0 6 12 .300 4 1 15 0 .333 0 6 2-3 43 4 3 .940

7
Dombrowski,
Charlotte .185 22-12 27 5 5 1 0 1 5 9 .333 1 0 9 0 .207 1 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000

9 Stuck, Evie .167 25-12 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 3 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 12 3 .813
17 Ulrich, Alison .133 10-4 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 0 3 0 .188 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
21 Thompson, Emerson .125 28-16 48 4 6 3 0 0 5 9 .188 5 2 21 0 .236 0 0 0-0 52 3 1 .982
8 Spencer, Irelyn .087 38-17 46 12 4 0 0 0 0 4 .087 11 0 11 0 .263 0 0 0-0 16 13 1 .967
25 Guilford, Alexa .000 32-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 17 3 .880
12 Houser, Thayda .000 25-21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 25 0 1.000
18 Pollard, Kailee .000 18-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
Totals .251 53-53 1341 161 337 42 6 16 139 439 .327 118 26 261 0 .323 3 46 41-50 1008 416 54 .963
Opponents .346 53-53 1449 334 502 90 7 38 309 720 .497 155 30 198 2 .417 15 38 62-76 1045 405 50 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Guilford, Alexa 3.25 4-5 32 5 0 0-0 2 73.1 77 41 34 38 41 13 1 4 .275 6 4 0 4 7
12 Houser, Thayda 4.61 6-15 25 21 5 1-0 0 114.0 151 89 75 42 70 35 1 9 .317 5 4 0 2 12
9 Stuck, Evie 6.82 3-10 21 10 1 0-0 0 63.2 107 82 62 24 42 23 2 10 .374 8 6 0 5 11
7 Dombrowski, Charlotte 7.59 0-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 27.2 48 33 30 15 17 5 0 6 .384 4 2 0 0 2
18 Pollard, Kailee 9.42 1-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 26.0 52 38 35 14 10 3 1 6 .394 0 6 0 1 3
14 Kelly, Gracelynn 10.08 0-3 7 6 0 0-0 0 16.2 27 26 24 14 10 2 2 1 .375 1 7 0 1 2
1 Eggers, Sydney 11.93 0-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 40 25 25 8 8 9 0 2 .513 3 1 0 2 1
Totals 5.94 14-39 119 53 6 1 2 336.0 502 334 285 155 198 90 7 38 .346 27 30 0 15 38
Opponents 2.49 39-14 85 53 26 9 5 349.0 337 161 124 118 261 42 6 16 .251 20 26 0 3 46



2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Houser, Thayda 26 1 25 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
7 Dombrowski, Charlotte 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Pollard, Kailee 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Eggers, Sydney 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Kelly, Gracelynn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 Ulrich, Alison 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Juntunen, Sophie 274 267 5 2 .993 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thompson, Emerson 56 52 3 1 .982 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Curry, Whitnee 204 102 97 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shwaluk, Paige 184 97 82 5 .973 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koch, Haley 176 151 20 5 .972 0 39 12 .765 5 0
8 Spencer, Irelyn 30 16 13 1 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Emerick, Reagan 133 38 89 6 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shwaluk, Maddie 56 52 1 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Freiberg, Ruth 50 43 4 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 French, Rayna 99 66 27 6 .939 0 14 1 .933 1 1
16 Grant, Shaelyn 99 91 1 7 .929 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Guilford, Alexa 25 5 17 3 .880 1 14 3 .824 0 0
3 Haggadone, Emilee 14 9 3 2 .857 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
11 Mengel, Brittney 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stuck, Evie 16 1 12 3 .813 0 14 1 .933 0 0
Totals 1478 1008 416 54 .963 29 124 27 .821 7 1
Opponents 1500 1045 405 50 .967 24 82 17 .828 6 0


